## AGENDA

## City of Aurora

## **CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (CAC)**

Meeting at: Aurora Central Library 14949 E. Alameda Pkwy., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Boardroom October 12, 2022, 6:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Action Item: Approve Agenda for October 12, 2022 (5 minutes)
- III. Presentation by Aaron Vega The People's Building Curator/Facilities Coordinator (10 minutes)
- IV. Old Business
  - B. **Action Item**: Approve Minutes for September 14, 2022 (5 minutes)
- V. New Business
  - A. **Discussion Item**: Cultural Arts Plan Launch meeting recap (10 minutes)
  - B. **Discussion Item**: Review and approve the final Guidance Document (10 minutes)
  - C. **Discussion Item:** Review and approve the 2023 NAAG Application (10 minutes)
  - C. **Discussion Item**: Applicant Brandy Atkins from October 10 (10 minutes)
- VI. Reports
  - A. Chair
  - B. Art in Public Places
  - C. Aurora Fox Arts Center
  - **D.** Art & Business Connection
  - **E.** Staff
- VII. Comments from commissioners
- VIII. Public Comment
  - IX. Adjourn

The purpose of the Cultural Affairs Commission is to provide ongoing systematic planning for the development of Cultural Arts activities within the city of Aurora; to implement the Cultural Arts Plan; to assist the many community cultural groups by providing needed overall resources; to stimulate community involvement and to enhance current cultural activities.